
1 
 

Parenting Coordinator List 
Circuit Court for Howard County  

 
Parenting Coordinators for The Circuit Court for Howard County are professionals with a masters or 
doctorate degree in psychology, social work, counseling, law, medicine, or a related subject area; 
training, including 12 hours of court affiliated Parenting Coordination Training; and experience working 
with families of separation and divorce. Parenting Coordinators submit an application for approval to be 
on the Court's list of Parenting Coordinators. For attorneys and/or parents wishing to contract with a 
parenting coordinator, please contact Parent Coordinators on the Court’s list. The following professionals 
have met the Court’s approval for education and training requirements: 
 
 

 
Patricia Cummings, LCSW-C  
530 College Parkway, Suite N  
Annapolis, Maryland  21409 
Telephone: 410-349-1170 Ext. 5 
patticummings@outlook.com 
    
Zhia Shepardson, Esquire 
51 Monroe Place, Suite 1406 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Telephone: 301-340-1616 
Zhia@RismillerLaw.com 
 
Barbara Tobin 
2360 W Joppa Road, Suite 317 
Lutherville, MD 20193 
Telephone: 410-804-6940 
drbtobin@gmail.com 
 
Laurie Wasserman, Esq. 
502 Washington Avenue, Suite 260 
Towson, MD 21204 
Telephone: 410-842-1070 
laurie@wassermanlawoffice.com 
  
Carol L. James 
9256 Bendix Road Suite 102 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410-730-6302 
cljamesatty@gmail.com 
  
(Pamela) Lindsey Parvis 
111 Rockville Pike #975 
Rockville, MD 20850 
240-399-7900 
lparvis@jgilaw.com 
 
Emily Gelman 
4800 Montgomery Lane 9th Floor 
Bethesday, MD 20814 
240-507-1700 
egelmann@offitkurman.com 
 
 

Susan Krohn, LCSW-C  
584 Bellerive Road, Suite 3-C  
Annapolis, Maryland 21409 
Telephone: 410-626-1136 
Susan@SusanGKrohn.com 
 
Harry Siegel, Esquire 
6011 University Bld, Suite 360 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
410-792-2300 
hsiegel@siegellaw.net 
 
Bruce Avery, Esquire     
51 Monroe Street, Suite 701 
Rockville, MD 20850 
Telephone: 301-762-7644 
bea@AveryUptonLaw.com 
 
Marc Baer 
455 Main Street 
Reisterstown, MD 21136 
443-712-2529 ext. 1 
mbaer@waldmangrossfeld.com 
 
Wendy Meadows 
3312 Paper Mill Road #201 
Phoenix MD 21131 
410-403-0600 
wendy@wendymeadowslaw.com 
 
Y. Mimi Ryans 
10632 Little Patuxent Parkway Suite 327 
Columbia, MD 21044 
443-864-5647 
mryans@lighthouseplaytherapy.com 
 
Stephanie Langston 
502 Washington Ave. Suite 260 
Towson, MD 21204 
410-842-1070 
steffani@wassermanlawoffice.com 
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Lauren Leffler 
6851 Oak Hall Lane Suite 202 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410-740-1180 
lauren@oliverlefflerlaw.com 
 
Rebecca Trevillian 
7865 Quarterfield Road 
Severn, MD 21144 
Telephone:410-761-2430 
becky@trevillianlaw.com 
 
Nicole Davis 
10821 Red Run Blvd Unit 1503 
Owings Mills, MD 21117 
Telephone: 443-326-0900 
nicoledavis@empowertoengage.com 
 
Erika Slater, Esquire 
1515 LaBelle Avenue, Suite 4 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
Telephone: 410-415-1444 
Erika@slaterfamilylaw.com 
 
Michael Sallustio 
1428 Gilbert Road 
Arnold, MD 21012 
410-703-3823 
michael@arundelmediation.com 
 
Laura Burrows, Esquire 
7 W Mulberry Street, Suite A 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Telephone: 410-960-6642 
laura@lauraburrowslaw.com 
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